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RESERVE BANK OF 1NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF Assm·s AND LIABILITIES Ol' THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MoNDAY, lSs•u OCTOBER, 1937. 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
f5. 

6. 

Liabilities. 
£ s. 

General Reserve Fund 1,500,000 0 
Bank-notes 13,117,229 10 
Demand liabilities-

(a) State 5,130,604 19 
(b) Banks 7,402,237 12 
(c) Other 551,170 2 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency 
Other liabilities 142,555 2 

£27,843, 797 7 

d. 
0 
0 

4 
8 

10 

3 

7. Reserv~ 
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

( b) Sterling exchange 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 
9. Discounts

( a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) 'J'reasury and local-body hills 
10. Advances-

£ s. d. 
2,801,791 0 0 

17,709,271 14 5 

88,343 0 8 

(a) To the State or State undertakings--
(!) Dairy Industry Account 3,778,987 
(2) For other purposes 500,000 

(b) To other public authorities 

14 0 
0 0 

(c) Other 
11. Investments 2,906,450 0 0 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 58,953 18 0 

£27,843,797 7 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 78·282 per cent. 

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its A me'/Ulments.-.Election to adminiBter .Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the seve,al estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations• (so far a• 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 

Name. Occupation. Residence. Date 

------~~------~ L _________ or_De_a~th. 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

Bristoe, Arthur ( also known 
as Ata Pereto) 

Cathro, Mary Jane 

Crammond, Thomas Kinnear 

Erlandsson, Cecilia Jane .. 
Fenton, Maud 

Harmer, Xenophon 
Hennelly, Michael Ernest 

( also known as Ernest 
Hennelly) 

Houston, William 
Kent, Henry 
Kinross, Emily .. 
Mooney, James Alfred 
McCauley, Allen .. 
Rowan, George Barr 
Snook, Frances Sophia 
Sundst.rom. Charles Eman-

uel ( also known as Charles 
Saunders) 

Sutherland, Ellen 
Swayne, William 

McIntyre, ,John .. 

Settler 

Widow 

Retired Master 
Mariner 

Married Woman .. 
Spinster 

Canvasser 
Retired Timber 

Worker 

Labourer 

Married Woman 
Retired Tailor 
Minor .. 
Shipwright 
Widow 
Wharf Labo11rer 

1 Widow 
Gentleman 

_Farn1er 

To Araroa 

Springvale, Wan
ganui 

'Te Awamutu 

Clinton 
West Kirby, 

County of Ches
ter, England 

Auckland 

Timaru 
Taurnarunui 
Timaru 
Christchurch 
Kihikihi 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

Timaru 
New Lynn, Auck

land 
Westport 

2/6/37 4/10/37 

18/9/37 14/10/37 

19/7 /37 14/10/37 

27/8/37 14;10;:n 
21/1/37 14/10/37 

12/7/37 14/10/37 
19/4/37 14/10/37 

: 25/7 /37 14/10/37 
:29/10/36 14/10/37 
I 22/9/37 14/10/37 
1 15/9/37 14/10/37 

I 

11/9/37 14/10/37 
29/8/37 14/10/37 
11/9/37 14/10/37 
12/9/37 14/10/37 

24/9/37 14/10/37 
27/8/37 14/10/37 

27 /11/33 4/10/37 I 
I 

T~tate o~ I Stamp Office 
Intestate. concerned. 

Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Gisborne. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 
Aucklandr 
Christchurch. 

Auckl;;nd. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Christchurcli. 
Auckland. 

Hokitika. 

Public Trust Offi.ce, Wellington, 18th October, 1937. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privileges struck off the Register. 

Office of the Mining Regist~ar, Oamaru, 12th October, 1937. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off 
the Register, pursuant to the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926. . 

License 
No. D~t:-__J Nature of Privilege. 

---~--

4406 

820 
75 

28/3/23 Water-race 

29/10/72 
27/4/32 

F. STOOP, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDUL.E. 

Locality. 
_____ I 

i Allotment 47, Maerewhenua C. E. Adams. 
Commonage

Bush Creek 
Kyeburn Station Jam;; Fisher. 

Licensee. 


