RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 18TH OCTOBER, 1937.

Lia	bilities					Assets.	
			£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— \pounds s. d.	a ·
1. General Reserve Fund		••	1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,791 0 0)
2. Bank-notes			13, 117, 229	10	0	(b) Sterling exchange 17,709,271 14 5	j –
3. Demand liabilities—						(c) Gold exchange	
(a) State			5,130,604	19	4	8. Subsidiary coin 88,343 0 8	5
(b) Banks	••	••	7,402,237	12	8	9. Discounts-	
(c) Other \ldots		••	551,170	2	10	(a) Commercial and agricultural	
4. Time deposits	••	••				bills	
5. Liabilities in currencies	other	than				(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
New Zealand currency	••	•••				10. Advances—	
6. Other liabilities	••	••	142,555	2	3	(a) To the State or State undertakings—	
						(1) Dairy Industry Account 3,778,987 14 0	,
						(2) For other purposes \dots 500,000 0 0)
						(b) To other public authorities	
						(c) Other \ldots \ldots \ldots \ldots	
						11. Investments $\dots \dots \dots$)
						12. Bank buildings	
						13. Other assets 58,953 18 0)
							-
			£27,843,797	7	1	$\pounds 27,843,797$ 7 1	L
							-

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 78.282 per cent.

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :--

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Bristoe, Arthur (also known as Ata Pereto)	Settler	Te Araroa	2/6/37	4/10/37	Intestate	Gisborne.
2	Cathro, Mary Jane	Widow	Springvale, Wan- ganui	18/9/37	14/10/37	Testate	Wellington.
3	Crammond, Thomas Kinnear	Retired Master Mariner	Te Awamutu	19/7/37	14/10/37	Intestate	Auckland.
4	Erlandsson, Cecilia Jane	Married Woman	Clinton	27/8/37	14/10/37	Testate	Dunedin.
5	Fenton, Maud	Spinster	West Kirby, County of Ches- ter, England		14/10/37	Intestate	Auckland.
6	Harmer, Xenophon	Canvasser	Auckland	12/7/37	14/10/37	,,	"
7	Hennelly, Michael Ernest (also known as Ernest Hennelly)	Retired Timber Worker	,,	19/4/37	14/10/37	"	,,
8	Houston, William	Labourer	Timaru		14/10/37	,,	Christehurch
9	Kent, Henry	,,		29/10/36	14/10/37	Testate	Auckland,
l0	Kinross, Emily	Married Woman	Timaru		14/10/37	Intestate	Christehurch
1	Mooney, James Alfred	Retired Tailor	Christehurch		14/10/37	Testate	,,
12	McCauley, Allen	Minor	Kihikihi	11/9/37	14/10/37	Intestate	Auckland.
3	Rowan, George Barr	Shipwright	Wanganui		14/10/37	,,	Wellington.
4	Snook, Frances Sophia	Widow	Christehurch		14/10/37	Testate	Christchurch
15	Sundstrom, Charles Eman- uel (also known as Charles Saunders)	Wharf Labourer	Wellington	12/9/37	14/10/37	Intestate	Wellington.
16	Sutherland, Ellen	Widow	Timaru	24/9/37	14/10/37	Testate	Christehurch
17	Swayne, William	Gentleman	New Lynn, Auck- land	27/8/37	14/10/37		Auckland.
18	McIntyre, John	Farmer	Westport	27/11/33	4/10/37	,,	Hokitika.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Oamaru, 12th October, 1937.

NOTICE is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register, pursuant to the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926. F. STOOP, Mining Registrar.

				SCHED	ULE.				
License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Local	lity.		Licensee.	;	ļ.
4406 820 75	$\begin{array}{c} 28/3/23\\ 29/10/72\\ 27/4/32\end{array}$	Water-race	 	Commonage Bush Creek	Maerewhenua	C. E. Adams. ,, James Fisher.			